表21：推廣教育班次,1983-1999
年度
總計
文學院
語文中心
理學院
地質系
電機學院
電機所
工學院
資訊所
進修推廣部

1983
48
48
─
─
─
─

1984
79
79
─
─
─
─

1985
80
80
─
─
─
─

1986
96
96
─
─
─
─

1987
82
82
─
─
─
─









1988
119
119
─
─
─
─

1989
87
79
─
─
─
8

1990
156
97
─
35
14
10

1991
169
99
─
43
14
13

1992
192
100
─
60
14
18









1993
207
113
4
59
14
17

1994
227
120
4
69
14
20

1995
263
133
4
88
14
24

1996
345
131
4
105
80
25

1997
331
121
─
97
83
30









1998
313
127
─
85
65
36

1999
282
148
 －
56
44
34

